# ETAS ID: TM589382

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.		07/17/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BILLING CONCEPTS, INC.	
Street Address:	7411 John Smith Drive, Suite 1500	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78229	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3094823	EZ-WI

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036682970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-6560 Idenbow@gtpp.com Email: Lynn M. Denbow **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 55 South Commercial Street

Address Line 2: GROSSMAN TUCKER PERREAULT & PFLEGER PLLC

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SDITM101US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Denbow	
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn M. Denbow/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral(116991916.1) REDACTED#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral(116991916.1) REDACTED#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral(116991916.1)\_REDACTED#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007011 FRAME: 0561 900561650

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (the "Release") is dated as of July 17, 2020 by MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as collateral agent (in such capacity and together with its successors, the "Collateral Agent"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Pledge and Security Agreement (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, BILLING CONCEPTS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of December 19, 2007 (the "<u>Pledge and Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 19, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 7, 2008 at Reel/Frame No. 3690/0607, pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of its Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations set forth in <a href="Schedule I">Schedule I</a> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007011 FRAME: 0562 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC.,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Lisa Hanson

Title: VP

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

# SCHEDULE I to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

OWNER	COUNTRY/APF/REG/ NO.	FILING/ REG. DATE	DESCRIPTION (MARK)	NEXT SCHEDULED EXPIRATION DATE
-				
Billing Concepts,	U.S. Reg. No. 3,094,823	05/23/06	EZ-WI	05/23/2016
inc.				
·				

US-DOCS\116991916.1

**RECORDED: 07/30/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007011 FRAME: 0564